

0/V/61/2006/00/00/00 TO 0000/00/00 00/V/ET 0008/00/00

and the

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101/0151		PAICNI			ATENT	
TO: The Commis	ssioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Pleas			(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
New New			│ <u>⊠</u> Assignment			
	n (Non-Recordation)		License		က်မှု	
Document ID #			│		<u>:</u> E	
Correction of	PTO Error		Security Agree			
Reel #	Frame #		Change of Na	me	J ⊂9 03	
Corrective D		1-9241	☐ Other:		<u>ii</u>	
Reel #	Frame #	1-2701	<u> </u>			
Conveying Party(ies)				Execution Date(s)		
1. MOORE, Timothy M.				4/20/01		
2. EYDELMAN, Vadim			4/20/01			
3. VENABLE, Jeffrey C. Sr.			4/20/01			
4.						
5.						
6.	in al Naman of Convo	vina Dortina Attache	, d			
	ional Names of Conve	ying Farties Attache				
Receiving Party		n		09/84	10569	
Name	Microsoft Corporatio	Н		\cup 1/0/	/ UC /	
Name Address	One Microsoft Way			•	/	
Address	One Microsoft Way					
Address	Redmond	Washingt	·on	98052		
Address	City	State/Cou		Zip Code		
☐ Mark if Addit	ional Names of Receiv			2.p 0000		
	Name and Address	ing , araoo , araoino				
Correspondent	Maine and Address					
Y Kurt Chang R	ed NO 41 397			Telephone: (312) 616-5600		
Y. Kurt Chang, Reg. NO. 41,397 Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.			Facsimile: (312) 616-5700			
Two Prudential F				Attorney Docket No. 206190		
Chicago, Illinois				•		
		ages of the attache	d conveyance docur	nent including any at	tachments: 3	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 3 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)						
Enter either the	Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (L	O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Pa	tent Application Nun	bers		Patent Numbers		
		<u> </u>				
	is being filed together			date the patent	Month Day Year	
	signed by the first nam	ed executing invent	or.		4/20/01	
	tion Treaty (PCT)					
	ation number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not	been assigned.					
			PCT	PCT	PCT L//)	
					100	
Number of Prop	erties		Enter the	total number of prop	erties involved: 1	
Fee Amount						
			Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$40.00	
Method of Pa	ayment:					
☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of						
☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216						
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: X Yes No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a						
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
V V4 Ob D	No. 44 207	1/2/		April 22 2001		
Y. Kurt Chang, R	eg. No. 41,397 Person Signing	0	nature S	April 23, 2001	Date	
	ZOTEON SIGNING	· / \/	CAUTE ()	,	INIT	

PATENT

REEL: 011736 FRAME: 0299

04/23/01

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Timothy M. Moore of 1223 167th Avenue SE, Bellevue, Washington 98008, Vadim Eydelman of 3036 173 Court NE, Redmond, Washington 98052 and Jeffrey C. Venable of 11899 NE 163rd Place, Bothell, Washington 98011(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR UNIQUELY AND PERSISTENTLY IDENTIFYING NETWORKS as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed herewith;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention,

PATENT REEL: 011736 FRAME: 0300 treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their

successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date 4 (30/2001	Frankle
	Timothy M. Moore
STATE OF Washington)) SS:
COUNTY OF LINE)
the same person whose name is	d Timothy M. Moore, who is personally known to me to be subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for
with Solow Collins	Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC OF STANDARD PUBLIC	My Commission Expires: 12 - 14 - 2001
NADI CONTRACTOR	

PATENT REEL: 011736 FRAME: 0301

RECORDED: 04/23/2001

Date 4/120/2001	Vadim Eydelman
STATE OF Washington)ss	
COUNTY OF KUNDY)	•
same person whose name is subscribed to	, 2001, before me, a Notary adim Eydleman, who is personally known to me to be the the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged ament as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and Notary Public My Commission Expires: \(\frac{12}{2001} \)
Date 20 APR 2001 STATE OF Washington) SS	Jeffrey C. Venatole \$12.
COUNTY OF King	•
same person whose name is subscribed to	frey C. Venable, who is personally known to me to be the the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged ament as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and Notary Public
NOTARY ROLL OF WASHINGTON	My Commission Expires: 12 - 14 - 1001

PATENT REEL: 011736 FRAME: 0302